Protokols “ATVASARAS RELAKSS VENTSPILI 2019”
12.10.2019 VENTSPILS

Event 1 Women, 400m Freestyle
Results
Time
40 -44 years (D)
1. Aiga Skabe 74 PK Champions Riga 6:15:38
50-54 yers (F)
1. llze Aigare 65 sk Delfins Riga 5:18:87
Event 2 Men, 400m Freestyle
30 - 34 years (B)
1 Atis Verdenhofs 85 sk Delfins Riga 5:28:76
40-44 years (D)
1. Vladimirs Ivlevs 75 Riga 5:48:98
2. Janis Buna -77 Riga 6:30:84
45-49 years (E)
1 Haralds Luckovskis 74 Riga 5:190:50
Event 3 50m Freestyle ar kustibu traucéjumiem
1 Eduardas Klimentivas 67 Nendre Klaipeda 31:87
2 Janis Buna 77 Riga 34.68
3 Janis Adamsons Riga 1:14:50
Event 4 Women, 50m Freestyle
35-39 years ,(C)
1 Jelena Rilcina 83 PK Champions Riga 33.09
2 Ausra Baniene 83  Cunamis Siauliai 35.13
40-44 years , (D) .
1 Audrone Vaskiene 77  Cunamis Siauliai 36.95

45-49 years (E) .
1 Iveta Devjatkova 74  PK Champions Riga 34.98
2 Natalija Sirenko 72  PKChampions Riga
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3 Lidija Mihailova

Event 5

30-34 Years(B)

1 Renaldas Ratkus
Mihails Tabelevs
Atis Verdenhofs
Edijs Endols

A w N

35-39 years (C)

1 Andrejs LatiSevs

2 Andrejs Sibircevs
40-44 Years (D)

1 Artdrs Solozemnieks

2 Agris Rozenfelds
55-59 Years (G)

1 Jdris Saksaganskis
60-64 Years (H)

1 Gennadijs Picugins

2 Fridons Pipija

3 Aivars Zarins
65-69 Years (I)

1 Anatolijs Kozlovs

Event 6

35-39 years (C)

1 Jelena Rilcina
40 — 44 years (D)

1 Ozolalnese

2 Marija Trifonova

45-49 years (E)

1 Oksana Brokane

2 Natalija Sirenko

3 Lolita LukoSeviciene

4 lveta Devjatkova

50-54 years (F)
1 AuSra Grabauskiene

Event 7
25— 29 years (A)
1 Zygintas Ramanauskas

74

PK Champions Riga

50 m . Freestyle Men

88
88
85
87

83
82

79

61
59
58
55

51

Takas Kaunas
Riga

Sk Delfins Riga
Sk Delfins Riga

Riga

PK Champions Riga

Stopinu nov
Kuldiga

Octopus , Ventspils
Octopus , Ventspils
Octopus , Ventspils

Bauska

Salaspils

50 m. Brass . Woman

83

77
77

72
72
71
74

69

PK Champions Riga

Octopus Ventspils
Sk Delfins

Octopus Ventspils
PK Champions Riga
Cunamis Siauliai

PK Champions Riga

Cunamis Siauliai

50 m. Brass Men

90

Vvpk Vilnius

36.19

28.52
28.54
29.76
32.73

28.99
32.06

33.69
36.17

30.55
34.06
42.45

43.67

35.42

43.39

41.6
53.34

47.08
48.51
49.32
51.14

39.73

33.11



30-34 Years(B)

1 Mihails Tabelevs

40-44 years (D)
1 Agris Rozenfelds
50 — 54 years (F) .men

1 Lamauskas Andrius
55 —59years (G)

1 Saksaganskijs , Jurijs

2 AfoniCevs , Aleksejs

60 — 64 years (H) .men

1 Aivars Zarin$
2 Pipija, Fridons

Event 8
rank
35—39years (C)
1 Jelena Rilcina
40 — 44 years (D)
1 Audrone Vaskiene
45 — 49 years (E)
1 Aiga Skabe
2 lveta Devjatkova
3 Lolita LukoSeviCiene
4 Oksana Brokane

Event 9
60-64 years (H)
1 Aivars Zarins

Event 10
Rank

35-39 years (C)
1 Ausra Baniene
2 Jelena Rilcina

45-49 years (E)
1. Iveta Devjatkova

Event 11
25-29 years (A)
1 Zygintas Ramanauskas

88 Riga
77 Kuldiga
67 Nendre Klaipeda

61  Octopus , Ventspils
64  Octopus , Ventspils

55  Bauska
58  Octopus, Ventspils

50m. Backstroke Woman

yb
83 PK Champions Riga
77  Cunamis Siauliai

74  Cempions , Riga

74  PK Champions Riga
71 Cunamis Siauliai

72  Octopus , Ventspils

50m. Backstroke . Men

55 Bauska

Women, 50m Butterfly
YB

83  Cunamis Sauliai
83 PK Champions Riga

74  PK Champions Riga

50m. Butterfly. Men

90 Vilnius vvpk

32.57

37.81

41.95
45.79

56.63
56.98
rezults
38.31
41.53
41.77
45.55

50.86
53.47

01.05.25

Time

37.56
48.34

45.12

31.02



30-34 years (B)

1 Renaldas Ratkus
2. Atis Verdenhofs
35-39 years (C)

1. Reinis Eisaks

2 Andrejs LatiSevs
60-64 years (H)

1 Gennadijs Piugins

Event 12

45 — 49 years (E)
1 Lidija Mihajlova

Event 13

30-34 years (B)

1 Renaldas Ratkus
2 Mihails Tabelevs
40-44 years (D)

1 Janis Buna
60-64 years (H)

1 Fridons Pipija

Event 13

40 — 44 years (D)

2. 0zola, Inese

50-54 years (F)

1. AuSra Grabauskiene

Event 14

25-29 years (A)

1. Zygintas Ramanauskas
30-34 years (B)

1 Mihail Tabelevs

35-39 years (C)

1 Andrejs LatiSevs

2 Andrejs Sibirceve

40-44 years (D)

1Agris Rozenfelds

88 Takas Kaunas
85 Delfins Riga

82 Kipsala pk Riga
83 Riga

59  Octopus Ventspils

100m. Freestyle Woman

74  PK Champions Riga

100m. Freestyle Men.

88 Takas Kaunas
88  Salaspils

77 Riga

58  Octopus Ventspils

100m. Brass Woman

77  Octopus , Ventspils

69  Cunamis Sauliai

100m.Brass. Men

90  Vilnius
88 Riga
83  Salaspils

82 PK Champions Riga

77  Kuldiga

31.39
34.40

28.00
33.62

41.76

1.46.39

1.02.16
1.06.08

1.21.23

1.39.86

1.31.93

1.28.20

01.12.68

1.16.09

1.27.40
1.34.16

1.34.29



45-49 years (E)

1 Marius Zinevicius
50-54 years (F)

1 Eduardas Klimentievas
2 Andrius Lamauskas

Event 15

35— 39years (C)
1. AuSra Baniene
40-44 years (D)

1 Inese Ozola

2 Marija Trifonova
45-49 years (E)

1 Natalija Sirenko

Event 16
25— 29 years (A)

1. Zygintas Ramanauskas

30-34 years (B)

1 Renaldas Ratkus
2 Edijs Endols

35-39 years (C)

1 Reinis Eisaks
2 Andrejs LatiSevs
3 Andrejs Sibircevs
40-44 years (D)

1 Artdrs Solozemnieks
60-64 years (H)
1 Gennadijs Pi¢ugins
65-69 years (1)
1 Anatolijs Kozlovs

71  Nendre Klaipeda

67 Nendre Klaipeda
67 Nendre Klaipeda

100 m. Medley . Woman

83  Cunamis Sauliai

77  Octopus Ventspils
77 Sk Delfins Riga

72  PK Champions Riga

100 m. Medley . Men

90  Vilnius

88 Takas Kaunas
87 Sk Delfins Riga

82 Kipsala Riga

83  Salaspils

82 PK Champions Riga
79  Stopinu nov

59  Octopus Ventspils

51  Salaspils

1.45.83

1.23.22
1.24.27

1.28.67

1.35.16
1.51.67

1.36.06

01.12.66

1.19.31
1.30.11

01.03.26

1.20.76

1.33.13

1.29.66

1.35.23

1.33.52



Event 19

1. PKChampions Riga
Jelena Rilcina

Aiga Skabe

Dajana Vasiljeva

Iveta Devjatkova

2. Cunamis Sauliai
Lolita LukoSeviciene
Au8ra Grabauskiene
Ausra Baniene

Audrone Vaskiene

3 The best ladies Latvija
Natalija Sirenko

Inese Ozola

llze Aigare

Marija Trifonova

Event 20

1.sk Delfins/Kipsala
Artdrs Solozemnieks
Reinis Eisaks

Atis Verdenhofs

Edijs Endols

2. Octopus , Ventspils
Fridons Pipija
AfoniCevs , Aleksejs
Gennadijs Picugins
Saksaganskis , Jurijs

4 x 50m. Kompl.stafete. Woman

4x50m. Kompl.stafete . Men.

2.33.03

2.40.50

2.49.75

2.22.72

03.11.63



